Document Number: 88869 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 20-Dec-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Packaging Information
Packaging Information
Vishay General Semiconductor
PACKAGING ORDERING CODE
ANTI-STATIC
PACKAGE CODE
PREFERRED
PACKAGE CODE
PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
51 P Bulk
52, 52T P DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
2A Horizontal ammo pack (metric) or specified box height
2C DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
2D P DO-218AB (SM5-8A), 24 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel, anode towards sprocket hole
2E P DO-218AB (SM5-8A), 24 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel, cathode towards sprocket
hole
2G DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
2KA DO-214BA (GF1), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
2M Tube packaging for 5KP/6KA type lead formed components
53 26 mm horizontal taping and ammo box packaging
54 P 52.4 mm horizontal tape, 13" diameter paper reel class I
4E Euroform, reel cathode first off reel non lead coated
4F Euroform, ammo pack, cathode first out of box non lead coated
4G Euroform, reel cathode last off reel non lead coated
4H Euroform, ammo pack, cathode last out of box non lead coated
55 DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
5A, 5AT P DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
5B, 5BT P DO-214/215AA (SMB), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
5CA P DO-214BA (GF1), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
56 Avisert, cathode up, cathode first off reel
57T P DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
58 Avisert, cathode up, cathode first out of ammo pack
59 DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
9AT P DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 13" diameter plastic reel
9C DO-214/215AB (SMC), 16 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
60 Avisert, cathode down, anode first off reel
61, 61T P DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
62 Avisert, cathode down, anode first out of ammo pack
63 DO-214AC (SMA), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
64 Panasert, cathode up, cathode first off reel
65 Panasert, cathode up, anode first out of ammo pack
66 Panasert, cathode up, cathode first out of ammo pack
67A P DO-214BA (GF1), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter plastic reel
68 Panasert, cathode down, anode first off reel
69A DO-214BA (GF1), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
70 Panasert, cathode down, anode first out of ammo pack
71 Panasert, cathode up, cathode first off reel, lead coat
72 Bulk pack for KBPM, GBL, GBU and special axial-leaded formed devices
73 P 52.4 mm horizontal tape and ammo box packaging, class I
74 Panasert, cathode up, cathode first out of ammo pack, lead coat
75 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 7" diameter paper reel
76 DO-213AB (GL41), 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
77 P DFS bridge, 16 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel
79 Panasert, cathode down, cathode first off reel
80 P TO-269AA (MB-S) bridge, 12 mm tape, 13" diameter paper reel